SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Friday 11th November, 2011

S.I. No.43

[Legal Notice No. 81]

COLLEGE OF HIGHER EDUCATION ACT (Cap. 68)

APPOINTMENT OF THE CHAIRMAN OF SOLOMON ISLANDS COLLEGE OF HIGHER EDUCATION COUNCIL

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 9(1)(a) of the College of Higher Education Act (Cap. 68), and on recommendation by the Minister, I, SIR FRANK UTU OFAGIORO KABUI, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands, Officer of the Most Excellent Order of the British Empire, Governor-General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands, do hereby appoint —

SIR NATHANIEL RAHUMAEA WAENA GCMG, KStJ, CSI

to be Chairman of the Council for a period of three (3) years effective from the date hereof.

Given in Honiara under my hand and the public seal this 7th day of November, 2011.

SIR FRANK UTU OFAGIORO KABUI Governor-General

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Limited.